## **Wistron Corporation**

21F, No. 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih Dist, New Taipei City 221, Taiwan R.O.C

Date: October 28, 2011

Subject: DoC declaration

To Whom it may concern,

We, as the grantee of this project FCC ID: PU5TXD01, would like to declare that the composite portion categorized as computer peripheral has been authorized under the Declaration of Conformity procedures.

Regards,

Signature\_

Name/Title: Eric Shu / Manager

Company Name: Wistron Corporation

Eric Shu

Address: 21F, No. 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih Dist, New Taipei City 221, Taiwan R.O.C.

TEL: +886-2-6612-1641 FAX: +886-2-6612-2080

Email: eric\_shu@wistron.com